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Robert E. Shannon
City Attorney of Long Beach
333 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, California 90802-4664
Telephone (562) 570-2200
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- RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF LONG BEACH ESTABLISHING ANGLED PARKING
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS NORTH OF DOWNTOWN

The City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. The Director of Public Works is authorized to install angled

parking at the following locations:

1. The north side of Eighth Street between Martin Luther King Jr.

Avenue and Long Beach Boulevard.

2. The south side of Ninth Street between Martin Luther King Jr.

Avenue and EIm Avenue.

3. The south side of Twelfth.Street between Chestnut Avenue and

Long Beach Boulevard.

4. The north side Sixteenth Street between Daisy Avenue and San

Francisco Avenue.

Sec. 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately. The City Clerk shall

certify to the vote adopting this resolution.

| hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City Council
of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of , 2005, by the following
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Robert E. Shannon
City Attorney of Long Beach
333 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, California 90802-4664
Telephone (562) 570-2200

10

11

12

13

14

15

le

17

18

19

20

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

vote:

Ayes: Councilmembers:

Noes: Councilmembers:

Absent: Councilmembers:

LPM:et

03/25/05; 04/04/05

05-01282
LAAPPS\CtyLaw32\WPDOCS\D025\P003\00072259.WPD

City Clerk




